The Annual OSH v RSSH Run

Saturday 27th November, 2021 at 2.30pm from Central.

Position

Name
1 Ed Mallett (S 2008-13, Huntsman 12-13)
2 George Mallett (S 07-12, H'man 11-12)
3 Kristian T (l)
4 Frank Tickner
5 Peter Middleton
6 Oli Mott (Captain. Rb 98-2003, H'man)
7 Jonny P (I The Huntsman)
8 Jack K (PH)
9 Harrison C (R The Senior Whip)
10 Tim S (1)
11 Olivia Papaioannou (EDH. 14-16. 5th H'woman)
12 Adam Booth (PH 1995-2000 & Huntsman)
13 Hamish G (PH)
14 Sam Griffiths
15 Archie T (Rt)
16 Massimo W (PH)
17 Brad K (R)
18 Dominic W (Rb)
19 John B (Ch The Junior Whip)
20 Harry P-M (1)
21 Will Owen (Ch 16-21. Senior Whip 20-21)
22 Alex M (Ch)
23 Zac W (Rb)
24 James Humpish (SH 2008-13)
25 Johnnie T (Ch)
26 John Greenwell (PH 1988-93)
27 Henry C (Ch)
28 Amelia B (MSH)
29 Kit L (1)
30 Tom E (Rb)
31 WillR (O)
32 Sophia U(EDH The Huntswoman)
33 Ranulf P (Ch)
34 Anna B (EDH)
35 Immie Evans (G '14-18 6th Huntswoman)
36 Tim Bedell (S 1974-78 & Huntsman)
37 Freddie Fielding (R '12-17 & Huntsman)

(2020 : No Run - a Covid Year.)

Club
OSH
OSH
RSSH
Staff
OSH
OSH
RSSH
RSSH
RSSH
RSSH
OSH (L)
OSH
RSSH
Staff
RSSH
RSSH
RSSH
RSSH
RSSH
RSSH
OSH
RSSH
RSSH
OSH
RSSH
OSH
RSSH
RSSH (G)
RSSH
RSSH
RSSH
RSSH (G)
RSSH
RSSH (G)
OSH (L)
OSH
OSH

Time
19:00
19:08
19:46
19:51
20:27
20:57
21:17
21:40
21:50
22:00
22:01
22:06
22:06
22:07
22:22
22:22
22:24
22:33
22:57
23;16
23;26
23;28
23:47
23:47
23:57
24;15
24,29
24;30
24;59
25;09
25;14
25;17
25;21
28;01
29;15
30,07

DNF.

Sunny & dry day, but
very chilly wind.
Good running ground.

The course had
reverted back to
2016 route that takes
in Ridgemount Drive,
but with a diversion
near the top, that
climbs up to come out
beside the Cricket
School Building.
However, in the night
Storm Arwen had
brought down trees
so missed out
Oldhams Gap.

Course was probably
under the usual
3.7miles or 5.9 k.

First Six to count -
Team Results :-

1st. OSH 37 points
2nd. RSSH 50 points

Finishers :-
23 RSSH including
20 Boys & 3 Girls
11 OSH including
9 Men & 2 Ladies
2 Independent Staff

... plus - Freddie took
wrong turning ... so
Did Not Finish !



