The Annual OSH v RSSH Run

Saturday 27th November, 2021 at 2.30pm from Central. (2020 : No Run - a Covid Year.)

Position Name	Club	Time	Sunny & dry day, but
1 Ed Mallett (S 2008-13, Huntsman 12-13)	OSH	19:00	very chilly wind.
2 George Mallett (S 07-12, H'man 11-12)	OSH	19:08	Good running ground.
3 Kristian T (I)	RSSH	19:46	
4 Frank Tickner	Staff	19:51	The course had
5 Peter Middleton	OSH	20:27	reverted back to
6 Oli Mott (Captain. Rb 98-2003, H'man)	OSH	20:57	2016 route that takes
7 Jonny P (I The Huntsman)	RSSH	21:17	in Ridgemount Drive,
8 Jack K (PH)	RSSH	21:40	but with a diversion
9 Harrison C (R The Senior Whip)	RSSH	21:50	near the top, that
10 Tim S (I)	RSSH	22:00	climbs up to come out
11 Olivia Papaioannou (EDH. 14-16. 5th H'woman)	OSH (L)	22:01	beside the Cricket
12 Adam Booth (PH 1995-2000 & Huntsman)	OSH	22:06	School Building.
13 Hamish G (PH)	RSSH	22:06	However, in the night
14 Sam Griffiths	Staff	22:07	Storm Arwen had
15 Archie T (Rt)	RSSH	22:22	brought down trees
16 Massimo W (PH)	RSSH	22:22	so missed out
17 Brad K (R)	RSSH	22:24	Oldhams Gap.
18 Dominic W (Rb)	RSSH	22:33	
19 John B (Ch The Junior Whip)	RSSH	22:57	Course was probably
20 Harry P-M (I)	RSSH	23;16	under the usual
21 Will Owen (Ch 16-21. Senior Whip 20-21)	OSH	23;26	3.7miles or 5.9 k.
22 Alex M (Ch)	RSSH	23;28	
23 Zac W (Rb)	RSSH	23:47	First Six to count -
24 James Humpish (SH 2008-13)	OSH	23:47	Team Results :-
25 Johnnie T (Ch)	RSSH	23:57	1st. OSH 37 points
26 John Greenwell (PH 1988-93)	OSH	24;15	2nd. RSSH 50 points
27 Henry C (Ch)	RSSH	24;29	
28 Amelia B (MSH)	RSSH (G)	24;30	Finishers :-
29 Kit L (I)	RSSH	24;59	23 RSSH including
30 Tom E (Rb)	RSSH	25;09	20 Boys & 3 Girls
31 Will R (O)	RSSH	25;14	11 OSH including
32 Sophia U(EDH The Huntswoman)	RSSH (G)	25;17	9 Men & 2 Ladies
33 Ranulf P (Ch)	RSSH	25;21	2 Independent Staff
34 Anna B (EDH)	RSSH (G)	28;01	
35 Immie Evans (G '14-18 6th Huntswoman)	OSH (L)	29;15	plus - Freddie took
36 Tim Bedell (S 1974-78 & Huntsman)	OSH	30;07	wrong turning so
37 Freddie Fielding (R '12-17 & Huntsman)	OSH	DNF.	Did Not Finish!